NYSCEF DOC. NO. 22

LAW OFFICES

Robert & Robert Pllc

RECEI**526 RXRSPIESE** 12/06/2023

UNIONDALE, NEW YORK 11566 (516) 832-7000 FACSIMILE (516) 832-7000

ONE GRAND CENTRAL PLACE 60 East 42ND STREET, SUITE 4600 New York, New York 10165* (212) 858-9270 *Not for Mail or Service of Process

WWW.ROBERTLAW.COM

December 6, 2023

BY NYSCEF

Susanna Molina Rojas, Clerk of the Court Supreme Court of the State of New York Appellate Division, First Department 27 Madison Avenue New York, NY 10010

> Donald J. Trump et al. v. The Honorable Arthur F. Engoron, et al. Re:

> > (Case No. 2023-05859)

Dear Ms. Rojas:

This firm, with the consent of co-counsel Habba Madaio & Associates, LLP, writes on behalf of Petitioners President Donald J. Trump, Donald Trump, Jr., Eric Trump, Allen Weisselberg, Jeffrey McConney, The Donald J. Trump Revocable Trust, The Trump Organization, Inc., The Trump Organization, LLC, DJT Holdings LLC, DJT Holdings Managing Member, Trump Endeavor 12 LLC, 401 North Wabash Venture LLC, Trump Old Post Office LLC, 40 Wall Street LLC, and Seven Springs LLC (collectively, the "Petitioners") in the above-captioned Article 78 proceeding. Petitioners hereby waive submission of any reply in further support of the Verified Article 78 Petition (the "Petition") (NYSCEF Doc. No. 2) and request that the Court mark the Petition fully submitted as of December 6, 2023, the deadline for Respondents' opposition.

Should the Court have any questions, please feel free to contact me.

Respectfully submitted,

ROBERT & ROBERT PLLC

CLIFFORD S. ROBERT

Clifford S. Robert

All Counsel of Record (by NYSCEF) cc: